## RELEASE OF RIGHTS

I, as the undersigned Grantor, irrevocably grant the City of Ashland, Nebraska ("City") the right to distribute, transmit, publish, copy, or otherwise exploit, either in whole or in part, either digitally or in any other medium now know or later discovered, the photographs attached to this release (collectively "the Photographs") that I have voluntarily provided to the City. I understand and agree that the Photographs may be used and exploited without identifying me as their subject.

I release and discharge the City of Ashland and its agents, representatives and assignees from any claim or cause of action, now known or later discovered, for, among other things, invasion of privacy and right of publicity arising out of the use and exploitation of the Photographs. I grant that the City of Ashland may continue to republish the Photographs in future publications without obtaining further permission or consideration for use.

I hereby waive any opportunity or right which I may have to inspect or approve the Photographs, and I hereby assign to the City of Ashland any right, title or interest that I may have or be deemed to have therein.

I represent and warrant that I am over the age of eighteen years, under no legal disability and have the full right and authority to execute this Release; that I have read and understand the above Release; that I am executing this Release of my own free act and deed; and that this Release shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

| Signature of Grantor     |                   |
|--------------------------|-------------------|
|                          |                   |
| Grantor's Name (printed) | Grantor's Address |